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TUESDAY, 8 OCTOBER, 1918.

Chancery of the Order of
Saint Michael and Saint George.

Downing Street,
8th October, 1918.

The KING lias been graciously pleased to
give directions for the following appointment
to the Most Distinguished Order of Saint
Michael and Saint George, in recognition of
distinguished services during the War: —

To be an Additional Member of the Third
Class, or Companions, of the said Most Dis-
tinguished Order:—

Lieutenant-Colonel Robert Stewart Boy,
Royal Air Force.

Grown Office,
3Qth September, 1918.

Days and places appointed for holding the
Autumn Assizes, 1918.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT
Mr. Justice Bailhache.
Mr. Justice Atkin.

Monday, October 21, at Carlisle.
Thursday, October 24, at Lancaster.
Monday, October 28, at Liverpool.
Monday, November 18, at Manchester.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Coleridge.

Monday, October 14, at Cambridge.
Friday, October 18, at Norwich.
Friday, October 25, at Ipswich.
Thursday, October 31, at Chelmsford.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Lawrence.
Mr. Justice Rowlatt.

Saturday, October 12, at Salisbury.
Thursday, October 17, at Dorchester.
Saturday, October 19, at Wells.
Thursday, October 24, at Bodmin.
Tuesday, October 29, at Exeter.
Tuesday, November 5, at Winchester.

• OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Avory.

Monday, October 14, at Reading.
.Friday,-October 18, at Oxford.
Tuesday, October 22, at Worcester.


